Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll BiGViLLAGE
10/30/23 - 11/5/23

This data was collected using Big Village’s Online CARAVAN® omnibus survey. Approximately 2,000 adults (18+) selected
from opt-in online panels were surveyed. The results are weighted based on gender, age, education, race, ethnicity, and 2020
presidential vote (or non-vote). Weighting targets are based on the most recent results from the Census Bureau’s American
Communities Survey and the 2020 Presidential Election results. The average margin of error is +/-2.2%.

If you have questions or would like to find out more about our polling data, please contact us at
publicopinionpolling@big-village.com. Additional demographic cuts available upon request.

How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing?

ADULTS
Adute  Registered Lo GenZ (18- Millennials Gen X (42- 552 - Demo-  Repbu- | oo
Voters 25) (26-41) 57) (58-76) crats licans

Unweighted base size 2023 1674 1,004 1,008 320 622 432 558 837 763 423

Approve (NET) 36.7%  401%  36.9%  364%  203%  37.2%  344%  413%  701%  116%  20.5%
Strongly approve 147%  175%  154%  14.0%  54%  154%  137%  17.8%  319%  3.1%  4.1%
Somewhat approve 220%  225%  214%  224%  239%  21.8%  20.7%  235%  381%  85%  16.5%
Disapprove (NET) 553%  562%  57.0%  532%  57.3%  512%  589%  554%  255%  86.8%  54.9%
Somewhat disapprove 18.3%  17.5%  19.3%  17.4%  336%  21.0%  164%  10.7%  17.6%  163%  22.9%
Strongly disapprove 37.0%  38.8%  38.6%  359%  23.7%  30.1%  424%  446%  7.8%  705%  32.0%
Don't know/No opinion 7.9% 3.7% 53%  104%  135%  11.6%  6.7%  33%  44%  17%  245%

TRENDS (ADULTS)

02/15/23 - 03/15/23 - 03/29/23 - 04/19/23 - 05/10/23 - 05/26/23 - 06/09/23 - 07/24/23 - 08/25/23 - 9/29/23 - 10/30/23 -
02/17/23 03/17/23 03/31/23 04/23/23 05/12/23 05/28/23 06/14/23 07/26/23 08/27/23 10/03/23  11/5/23

Unweighted base size 1,010 1,007 1,005 2,019 1,009 1,009 2,020 2,020 2,029 3,030 2,023
Approve (NET) 40.5% 37.6% 39.0% 38.7% 35.7% 37.1% 38.2% 38.2% 36.6% 39.0% 36.7%
Strongly approve 16.3% 13.0% 15.4% 13.7% 12.4% 14.0% 14.9% 15.0% 13.5% 15.8% 14.7%
Somewhat approve 24.1% 24.6% 23.6% 25.0% 23.3% 23.1% 23.4% 23.2% 23.1% 23.2% 22.0%
Disapprove (NET) 51.0% 53.8% 53.0% 52.4% 54.1% 54.9% 53.3% 51.9% 54.7% 53.0% 55.3%
Somewhat disapprove 15.4% 17.0% 19.5% 16.4% 15.8% 17.0% 16.1% 17.4% 16.6% 16.4% 18.3%
Strongly disapprove 35.6% 36.9% 33.5% 36.0% 38.3% 37.9% 37.2% 34.6% 38.1% 36.6% 37.0%
Don't know/No opinion 8.6% 8.5% 8.0% 8.9% 10.3% 8.0% 8.5% 9.8% 8.7% 8.0% 7.9%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll BiGViLLAGE
10/30/23 - 11/5/23

Would you say things in the country are going in the right direction, or are they on the wrong track?

ADULTS
Aduts REgistered o o GenZ (18- Millennials Gen X (42- 52 Demo-  Repbu- | e
\oters 25) (26-41) 57) crats licans
(58-76)
Unweighted base size 2023 1,674 1,004 1,008 320 622 432 558 837 763 423
Right direction 214%  234%  253%  17.8%  187%  263%  182%  209%  383%  106%  10.1%
Wrong track 66.0%  67.2%  652%  66.8%  642%  57.8%  72.8%  69.6%  464%  858%  67.4%
Don't know 125%  9.4% 95%  154%  17.1%  158%  9.0% 95%  153%  36%  225%

TRENDS (ADULTS)

02/15/23 - 03/15/23 - 03/29/23 - 04/19/23 - 05/10/23 - 05/26/23 - 06/09/23 - 07/24/23 - 08/25/23 - 9/29/23 - 10/30/23 -
02/17/23 03/17/23 03/31/23 04/23/23 05/12/23 05/28/23 06/14/23 07/26/23 08/27/23 10/03/23  11/5/23

Unweighted base size 1,010 1,007 1,005 2,019 1,009 1,009 2,020 2,020 2,029 3,030 2,023
Right direction 26.8% 21.4% 20.5% 22.7% 17.3% 22.8% 21.8% 23.2% 21.3% 22.3% 21.4%
Wrong track 61.3% 63.8% 66.5% 64.3% 68.0% 64.8% 64.0% 61.7% 66.5% 63.9% 66.0%
Don't know 11.9% 14.9% 12.9% 13.0% 14.7% 12.4% 14.2% 15.0% 12.2% 13.8% 12.5%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll

10/30/23 - 11/5/23

BiG ViLLAGE

At this moment, who among the following would you prefer to see as the DEMOCRATIC Nominee for

President in 20247

Unweighted base size
Joe Biden

Marianne Williamson
Dean Phillips

Someone else

Unweighted base size
Joe Biden

Marianne Williamson
Dean Phillips

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Someone else

Adults

837

68.0%

12.8%

9.9%

9.3%

Registered
\oters

746
70.3%
11.4%

9.4%

9.0%

Likely
Primary
Voters

642
71.4%
11.1%

9.2%

8.3%

DEMOCRATS
. . Baby
Male Female Gen Z (18- Millennials Gen X (42- Boomers
25) (26-41) 57) (58-76)
394 437 136 275 164 228

70.2% 66.4% 50.2% 63.5% 67.5% 78.5%
10.3% 14.7% 35.5% 14.1% 9.7% 4.3%
12.3% 7.6% 10.3% 14.4% 10.0% 6.0%

7.2% 11.3% 4.0% 8.0% 12.8% 11.2%

TRENDS (DEMOCRATS)

05/26/23 - 06/09/23 - 07/24/23 - 08/25/23 - 9/29/23 - 10/30/23 -
05/28/23 06/14/23 07/26/23 08/27/23 10/03/23  11/5/23

425

58.8%

10.6%

0.0%

19.0%

11.6%

916

60.1%

1.2%

0.0%

18.3%

10.4%

922

62.6%

9.1%

0.0%

19.8%

8.4%

919 1,257 837
60.3% 61.8% 68.0%
9.7% 7.2% 12.8%
0.0% 0.0% 9.9%
19.0% 23.7% 0.0%

10.9% 7.3% 9.3%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll BiGViLLAGE
10/30/23 - 11/5/23

At this moment, who among the following would you prefer to see as the REPUBLICAN Nominee for
President in 20247

REPUBLICANS
Adults Re\g/}(i?éerged Pl_r:ﬁfallyr/y Male Female Genzg)(m- M(iges?ﬂa)ls Gen5)7()(42- Bc;Boar‘rt:er

Voters (58-76)
Unweighted base size 763 669 561 425 337 102 191 178 247
Donald Trump 65.0% 64.2% 64.0% 65.3% 64.6% 75.4% 71.3% 67.2% 55.7%
Ron DeSantis 10.2% 11.5% 12.3% 11.6% 8.6% 4.5% 6.7% 8.3% 16.8%
Nikki Haley 8.6% 9.5% 9.2% 9.4% 7.8% 2.9% 4.2% 8.5% 13.1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6.1% 6.3% 6.7% 4.8% 7.8% 4.8% 7.5% 4.2% 71%
Tim Scott 2.5% 2.3% 1.9% 2.6% 2.3% 2.2% 3.2% 3.7% 1.1%
Chris Christie 21% 21% 2.2% 2.4% 1.6% 51% 1.8% 1.4% 1.8%
Asa Hutchinson 1.4% 1.2% 1.4% 1.0% 1.8% 1.3% 1.9% 1.3% 0.7%
Ryan Binkley 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 1.1% 2.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.8%
Someone else 2.6% 2.0% 1.6% 2.2% 3.1% 1.7% 1.2% 4.9% 2.2%

TRENDS (REPUBLICANS)

05/26/23 - 06/09/23 - 07/24/23 - 08/25/23 - 9/29/23 - 10/30/23 -
05/28/23 06/14/23 07/26/23 08/27/23 10/03/23  11/5/23

Unweighted base size 389 724 718 722 1,123 763

Donald Trump 57.7% 56.4% 61.0% 56.8% 60.0% 65.0%
Ron DeSantis 23.9% 15.3% 13.5% 14.0% M1.7% 10.2%
Nikki Haley 4.6% 4.6% 3.2% 5.1% 6.0% 8.6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 2.8% 3.2% 7.2% 8.8% 7.0% 6.1%
Tim Scott 5.1% 3.6% 2.6% 1.9% 2.4% 2.5%
Chris Christie 0.0% 1.4% 0.9% 1.7% 1.9% 2.1%
Asa Hutchinson 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 0.6% 1.4%
Ryan Binkley 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7%
Someone else 5.1% 2.1% 1.7% 1.5% 2.0% 2.6%
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Big Village CARAVAN Political Poll BiGViLLAGE
10/30/23 - 11/5/23

If the 2024 presidential election were held today between the following candidates, who would you vote for?

ADULTS
) . . . Baby
Registered Likely Gen Z Millennials Gen X Demo- Repbu-
AddlsVoters ™ voters  Male - Temale - q18.05) (6-41) 257) GNYS crats licans MY/ OMer
Unweighted base size 2,023 1,674 1,497 1,004 1,008 320 622 432 558 837 763 423

Donald Trump, the 371%  391%  401%  430% 317% 351% 325% 419% 37.7%  80%  743%  256%
Republican
Joe Biden, the Democrat ~ 29.4%  342%  37.1%  282% 303% 235% 27.3% 261% 36.1% 63.8%  42%  11.6%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.an 1590 1339%  124% 121% 13.8% 158%  14.6% 140%  97%  13.7% 11.7%  13.6%

Independent
| would not vote 9.6% 3.9% 1.4% 8.0% 1.2% 13.3% 15.0% 8.2% 4.5% 5.0% 4.9% 25.7%
Not sure 9.0% 7.7% 7.3% 6.5% 11.4% 8.2% 8.1% 8.2% 11.5% 6.9% 4.7% 19.7%

Cornel West, an 2.0% 1.9% 17%  22%  16%  41%  2.6% 16%  05%  26%  0.3% 3.7%

Independent
TRENDS (LIKELY VOTERS)

9/29/23 - 10/03/23 10/30/23 - 11/5/23
Unweighted base size 2,207 1,497
Donald Trump, the
Republican 45.0% 40.1%
Joe Biden, the Democrat 44 2% 37.1%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an
Independent 0.0% 12.4%
Not sure 6.1% 7.3%
Cornel West, an Independent 0.0% 1.7%
| would not vote 4.6% 1.4%
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